Special Thanks To

Breakfast Committee Members

Wayne Nothstein, Rosemarie Lister,
Cindy Lynd, Sharon Alexander,
Jill Geissinger, Tina Clymer, Sue Ziegler

Sponsors

Wayne & Donna Nothstein Carbon County Commissioner















Carbon County Collaborative

Presents:



15th Annual Human Services Priorities Breakfast

Topic: Homeless Not Helpless, Finding Your Way Home

April 19, 2024

"Homelessness is not a choice, but rather a journey that many find themselves in." -Asa Don Brown

Agenda

BREAKFAST SERVED

WELCOME:

Wayne E. Nothstein
Carbon County Commissioner, Co-Chair Carbon Collaborative

INTRODUCTION OF SUB-COMMITTEES

SPEAKERS:

Cindy Lamm

Family Promise

Robert Nicolella Housing Authority

Kellie Cummings SHARE, Office of Aging

Aggie Schoenenberger CEO, Peaceful Knights, Broker Castle Gate Realty

Robert Frycklund County Solicitor

Kim Miller Housing Advocate

AWARD PRESENTATION Excellence in Service

50/50 RAFFLE DRAWING

Carbon County Collaborative

The Carbon County Collaborative has been known by many names. Initiated in 2002 its mission is to collaborate with community partners to improve the quality of life for children and families in Carbon County. The group is the Advisory Board for the SHINE program, hosts this breakfast with guest speakers, creates and distributes the State of the Child and Families of Carbon County data report, and supports collaboration and committees to promote positive change.

The Collaborative meets five times a year. Over 100 Carbon County social service organizations and nonprofit partners are invited with over 35 attending regularly. This interagency committee identifies gaps, barriers, and opportunities and prioritizes how best to align existing services and strengthen connection to care, education, services, and resources. Several subcommittees and initiatives have formed to build capacity such as transportation, literacy, early childhood education, and prevention efforts. If you are interested in learning more about the Collaborative and/or joining the Collaborative, please visit Carbon Collaborative - Carbon County Community Foundation (cccfoundpa.org) or email the secretary at rosemarie.lister@sluhn.org

SUBCOMMITTEES:

Literacy
Children's Group
KidsZONE
Transportation
Human Services Breakfast







Peaceful Knights



Housing Authority



SHARE Program



Carbon County, PA



Collaborative